ICAR-CENTRAL SHEEP & WOOL RESEARCH INSTITUTE

AVIKANAGAR

F.No.6(65)Adm.I /2015/Vol.II/ 486

Dated:-03.02.2020

Endorsement

A copy of council's letter Endorsement No.GAC-21-43/2019-CDN dated 28.01.2020 received from Deputy secretary (GAC) ICAR, New Delhi regarding Invitation to the Rajya Sabha Member in the Official functions to be held various union ministries/Departments in the Government of India is forwarded for information, guidance and necessary action please.

1-All Head/ Section Incharges Avikanagar through email 2-Head /OIC,Bikaner/Garsa/Mannavanur through email 3-AKMU unit for uploading the same at CSWRI website

32220

(M.A.Khan) Asstt.Administrative Officer भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद कृषि भवन नई दिल्ली

मि.स. 81-43 19 - समन्वय

दिनांक 28 जिनवरी, 2020

सेवा में,

भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद संस्थानों /राष्ट्रिय अनुसंधान केन्द्रों के समस्त निदेशक /परियोजना निदेशक

महोदय,

कृपया इस पत्र के साथ सलंग्र पत्र आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु देखे

धन्यवाद

भवदीय

no

(विन्सेंट टी) अनुभाग अधिकारी (समन्वय)

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH KRISHI BHAWAN: NEW DELHI

F. No. GAC-21-43/2019-CDN

Dated 28th January, 2020

ENDORSEMENT

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, DARE, Govt. of India, New Delhi has issued endorsement No.7-1/2016-Parl. dated 23.12.2019 forwarding herewith two O.Ms No (i) LAFEAS-MD12011/1/2019-MPLADS dated 16.12.2019 regarding Invitation to the Rajya Sabha Members in the official functions to be held under various Union Ministries/Departments – Option of Sh. K.C. Ramamurthy, MP, Rajya Sabha and (ii) OM No. LAFEAS-MD12011/1/2019-MPLADS dated 4.12.2019 regarding Invitation to the Rajya Sabha Members in the official functions to be held under various Union Ministries/Departments – Option of Sh. MD12011/1/2019-MPLADS dated 4.12.2019 regarding Invitation to the Rajya Sabha Members in the official functions to be held under various Union Ministries/Departments – Option of Sh. Anbumani Ramadoss, MP, Rajya Sabha. The above mentioned O.Ms dated 16.12.2019 and 4.12.2019 are being uploaded on the ICAR website www.icar.org.in and e-office for information.

111 (Girish Bhatt) Deputy Secretary(GAC)

Distribution :-

1. Directors/Project Directors of all ICAR Institutes/National Research Centres/ Project Coordinators/Coordinated Research Projects/ATARIs/Bureaux for information and compliance.

- 2. All Officers/Sections at ICAR Krishi Bhawan/KAB I & II/NASC
- 3. Secretary(SS), CJSC, CSWCRTI, Dehradun.
- 4. Secretary(SS), HJSC, ICAR.
- 5. Sr.PPS to DG, ICAR/ PPS FA (DARE)/PPS to Secretary, ICAR
- 6. Media Unit for placing on the ICAR website.

7. Guard file/Spare copies

91-43/19

F. No. 7-1/2016-Parl. Government of Inida Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare (Department of Agricultural Research & Education) Krishi Bhavan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-110001

Dated the 23rd December, 2019

ENDORSEMENT

Copy of the following Office Memorandums received from Rajya Sabha Secretariat are enclosed for information and further necessary action please:-

1. OM No. LAFEAS-MD12011/1/2019-MPLADS, Dated 4/12/2019

2. OM No. LAFEAS-MD12011/1/2019-MPLADS, Dated 16/12/2019

(J. Misra)

(J. Misra) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Encls: As above.

Distribution:-

2019/GAC/CDN Sec.

M. Deputy Secretary (GAC), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
2. Under Secretary (Estt.), DARE, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.

22.12.19

5 10-71(R)

२०/४॥/ 9 भारतीय संसद PARLIAMENT OF INDIA राज्य सभा सचिवालय RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIAT

संसद भवन/संसदीय सौध, नई दिल्ली-110001 वेबसाईट : http://rajyasabhahindi.nic.in Parliament House/Annexe, New Delhi-110001 Website : http://rajyasabha.nic.in

532

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

LAFEAS-MD12011/1/2019-MPLADS

Dated the 16th December, 2019

Subject: Invitation to the Rajya Sabha Members in the official functions to be held under various Union Ministries/Departments.

In continuation of this Secretariat Office Memorandum of even number dated the 21st November, 2019 on the subject mentioned above, the undersigned is directed to state that Shri K.C. Ramamurthy, MP, Rajya Sabha, has opted Bangalore City (Karnataka) as his Nodal District for the purpose of MPLAD Scheme and request you to update the list of Nodal Districts already forwarded to you for inviting him in the functions to be held under various Ministries/Departments of the Government of India.

2. Any further clarification in this regard may be obtained from the MPLADS Section (*Telephone No. 23035778*).

St. Damalu

(PRAVEEN KUMAR) DEPUTY SECRETARY TEL.: 011-23034292 E-mail – praveen.kumar75@sansad.nic.in

To

All Ministries/Departments of Government of India (Parliament Section), New Delhi.

5.N. 70 (R)

भारतीय संसद PARLIAMENT OF INDIA राज्य सभा सचिवालय **RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIAT**

संसद भवन/संसदीय सौध, नई दिल्ली-110001 वेबसाईट : http:/rajyasabhahindi.nic.in Parliament House/Annexe, New Delhi-110001 Website : rajyasabhahindi.nic.in

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

LAFEAS-MD12011/1/2019-MPLADS

Dated the 4th December, 2019

Invitation to the Rajya Sabha Members in the official functions to be held under Subject: various Union Ministries/Departments.

In continuation of this Secretariat Office Memorandum of even number dated the 21st November, 2019 on the subject mentioned above, the undersigned is directed to state that Shri Anbumani Ramadoss, MP, Rajya Sabha, has opted Dharmapuri (Tamil Nadu) as his Nodal District for the purpose of MPLAD Scheme and request you to update the list of Nodal Districts already forwarded to you for inviting him in the functions to be held under various Ministries/Departments of the Government of India.

Any further clarification in this regard may be obtained from the MPLADS Section 2. -3035778 Sh. Devoidu

(PRAVEEN KUMAR) DEPUTY SECRETARY TEL.: 011-23034292 E-mail - praveen.kumar75@sansad.nic.in

То

All Ministries/Departments of Government of India (Parliament Section), New Delhi.